tm
74A
C
02, 74A
C
T
02  Q
u

General Description
The AC02/ACT02 contains four, 2-input NOR gates.
Ordering Information
Device also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering number.
(PC not available in Tape and Reel.) Pb-Free package per JEDEC J-STD-020B.
Note:
1. Device available in Tape and Reel only.
Connection Diagram
Pin Description
Logic Symbol
IEEE/IEC
Order Number
Package
Number Package Description
74AC02SC M14A 14-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
74AC02SCX_NL
(1)
M14A 14-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
74AC02SJ M14D 14-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74AC02MTC MTC14 14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153,
4.4mm Wide
74AC02PC N14A 14-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
74ACT02SC M14A 14-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
74ACT02MTC MTC14 14-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153,
4.4mm Wide
Pin Names Description
A
n
, B
n
Inputs
O
n
Outputs
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
74A
C
02, 74A
C
T
02  Q
u
ad
 2-In
p
u
t N
O
R
 G
ate
©1988 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
74AC02, 74ACT02 Rev. 1.4 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stresses exceeding the absolute maximum ratings may damage the device. The device may not function or be
operable above the recommended operating conditions and stressing the parts to these levels is not recommended.
In addition, extended exposure to stresses above the recommended operating conditions may affect device reliability.